ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 94

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 94.

Amend Senate Bill No. 94 as engrossed, 02/24/03:

Page 1, line 26, delete "nine (9)" and substitute "seven (7)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 7 through 23, and substitute the following:

"(5) One (1) person who is a retired municipal police officer to be appointed a member trustee by the Governor from a list of two (2) persons submitted to him or her by the cochairs of the Joint Committee on Public Retirement and Social Security Programs; and

(6) One (1) person who is a retired municipal fire fighter to be appointed a member trustee by the Governor from a list of two (2) persons submitted to him or her by the cochairs of the Joint Committee on Public Retirement and Social Security."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 29 through 34, and substitute the following: "(c) Trustees elected or appointed as member trustees shall be <u>retired</u> <u>or active</u> members of the system, but not more than one (1) member trustee shall be employed <u>or formerly employed</u> by any one (1) employer, not more than one (1) member trustee <u>two (2)</u> member trustees shall be a police officer <u>or a</u> <u>retired police officer</u>, and not more than one (1) member trustee <u>two (2)</u> <u>member trustees</u> shall be a fire fighter <u>or a retired fire fighter</u>."

AND

AND



Page 3, delete lines 9 through 16, and substitute the following:

"(b)(1) Under section 1 of this act, the initial new two (2) member trustees to be appointed by Governor from lists submitted by the cochairs of the Joint Committee on Public Retirement and Social Security Programs shall be appointed for staggered terms to expire each year over a two-year period and the terms shall be designated by the Governor.

(2) After the initial terms, the two (2) member trustees to be appointed by Governor from lists submitted by the cochairs of the Joint Committee on Public Retirement and Social Security Programs shall serve terms as the other trustees for four (4) years."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator Faris

EAN/APK - 040320031553

ONE447

Secretary